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Products affected

Product hierarchy no. *

Part no.

SBU

Type / Description

Customer part no.

SBU | PG PGU

Type

02005 |016

0000001164

See list below

Power Entry Moduls w/o Filters

n.

KM Power Entry Module

a.

*SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PGU (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

List of part numbers affected

KM00.1105.11

KMO00.1205.11

KMO00.2205.11

KMO01.1105.1101

KMO00.1105.1101

KM00.1405.11

KM00.3100.1101

KMO01.1205.11

KMO00.1105.1102

KM00.2105.11

KMO01.1105.11

2

Type of change

Change of plastic material from PET to PA6 (Socket)
Change of plastic material from PBT to PA66/6 (Cover)
Inclusion of configuration code on label

3

Detail description of change

Old label without configuration code

New label with configuration code
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Reason of change

Product improvement to fulfil the enhanced glow wire requirements according to the updated

standard IEC 60127-6 and the standard IEC 60335-1 for appliances in unattended use.

5

Recertification by VDE
Recertification by UL

Release date

The change will be rolled-out starting ww 37/2017 and lasts until 06™ of October, 2017.

6 Impact of change and recommended action
Form Yes Change of plastic material only
Fit No No change for dimension
Function No No function change
Manufacturing  No No change for manufacturing site
Label Yes Configuration Code indicated on label
Packaging No No change in packaging
Product Change Notification PCN KM
owner creation date release date released by change orderno | rev page
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7 Reference Documents / Attachments
Kind of document Remarks
Datasheet KM
Product Change Notification PCN KM
owner creation date release date released by change orderno | rev page
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http://www.schurter.com/bundles/snceschurter/epim/_ProdPool_/newDS/en/typ_KM.pdf

